GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Establishment – APAS – Withdrawal of the services of Sri Sk. Habeeb Basha, Deputy Director of Agriculture from the post of District Manager, A.P. MARKFED, Guntur and repatriated to the parent Department - Placing the services at the disposal of the P.R. & R.D. (RD. I) Department, A.P. Secretariat for posting as Project Director, DRDA, Guntur on deputation basis – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 869

Dated: 21-11-2016

Read the following:-

1. G.O.(P).No.10, Fin. & Plg. (FW.FR. II) Dept., dt.22.01.1993.

- 2. G.O.Ms.No.76, Agri. & Coop. (Agri. I) Dept., dt.31.12.2015.
- 3. From the Collector & District Magistrate, Guntur Letter Rc.No.1271/2016-A4, dt.09.05.2016.
- 4. From the Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur Letter No.AI(1) 552/2016, dt.17.10.2016.

-::0::-

ORDER:-

In the circumstances reported in the references 3rd and 4th read above, Government after careful examination, hereby withdrawn the services of Sri Sk. Habeeb Basha, Deputy Director of Agriculture from deputation to the post of District Manager, A.P. MARKFED, Guntur and repatriated to the parent Department i.e., Agriculture Department, immediately.

- 2. On repatriation, the services of Sri Sk. Habeeb Basha, Deputy Director of Agriculture are hereby placed at the disposal of Panchayat Raj & Rural Development (RD. I) Department for posting him as Project Director, DRDA, Guntur on deputation under Foreign Service terms and conditions laid down in the G.O. $1^{\rm st}$ read above.
- 3. The Panchayat Raj & Rural Development (RD. I) Department / Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur / Director, A.P. MARKFED shall take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

The Panchayat Raj & Rural Development (RD. I) Department, A.P. Secretariat, Velagapudi.

The Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Director, A.P. MARKFED.

The individual through the Director, A.P. MARKFED. SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER